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DEGEN INC 
BALAGGER 
3813 S GEORGE MASON DR, STE# E/F 
FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041 
 
License: 
085096 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013475249 

1. On (02/02/24) at 
approximately (11:00 PM), 
the licensee kept at the 
place described in the 
license alcoholic beverages 
not bearing mixed 
beverage stamps, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-
202, 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) and 
4.1-325(A)(4) of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
60(B)(1). The licensee has 
[1] previous violation(s) of 
this charge 

Justin Richardson  B. Worrell, SA 
J. Barker, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 30, 2024 
at 10:00 a.m. 

May 7, 2024 
at 10:00 a.m. 

Alexandria Regional Office 
6308 Grovedale Drive 

Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551 
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BRIGHTWORKS BREWING LLC 
BRIGHTWORKS BREWING COMPANY 
9776 CENTER ST 
MANASSAS, VA 20110 
 
MAILING ADDRESS: 
BRIGHTWORKS BREWING LLC 
BRIGHTWORKS BREWING COMPANY 
3266 GRADY LN 
WOODBRIDGE, VA 22192 
 
License: 
013463898 – BREWERY 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013483344 

1. On or about 
March 28, 2024, the 
applicant failed to comply 
with 4.1-300, in violation of 
Section 4.1-222(5) of the 
Code of Virginia 3 VAC 5-
50-110. 

Justin Richardson  J. Gilliam, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 30, 2024 
at 1:00 p.m. 

May 7, 2024 
at 1:00 p.m. 

Alexandria Regional Office 
6308 Grovedale Drive 

Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551 

TACO SSAM OF ANNADALE LLC 
TACO SSAM OF ANNANDALE 
4347 JOHN MARR DR 
ANNANDALE, VA 22003-3207 
 
MAILING ADDRESS: 
TACO SSAM OF ANNADALE LLC 
TACO SSAM OF ANNANDALE 
907 WOODNOR DR NE 
VIENNA, VA 22180 
 
License: 
754735– MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013484749 

1. On 02/23/24, the 
licensee sold an alcoholic 
beverage authorized by the 
license but in an 
unauthorized place or 
manner, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-
225(A)(1)(b) and 4.1-
324(A)(5) of the Code of 
Virginia. The licensee has 
[0] previous violation(s) of 
this charge. 
 

2. On 02/23/24 at 
approximately 01:45 pm, 
the licensee allowed 
alcoholic beverages 
purchased under the 
license to be removed from 
the premises, in violation 
of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-
206.3., 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) and 
4.1-325(A)(19) of the Code 
of Virginia. The licensee has 
[0] previous violation(s) of 
this charge. 

Justin Richardson Maureen Mshar, Esq. B. Worrell, SA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 30, 2024 
at 2:00 p.m. 

May 7, 2024 
at 2:00 p.m. 

Alexandria Regional Office 
6308 Grovedale Drive 

Alexandria, Virginia 22310-2551 

 

CANCELED 

CANCELED 


